
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 
 

 

28th June 2024 

 

Dear Parents & Carers, 

 

Welcome to the end of the week.   

 

Term 6 Diary Dates 
 

Friday 28th June: September class organisation shared with parents/carers 

Monday 1st July: Year 6 Transition Week (arrangements vary for each secondary 

school) 

Tuesday 2nd July: Transition morning (children visit September classes)  

Wednesday 3rd July: Reception welcome afternoon (1.30-2.30pm; for those starting in 

Reception in September) 

Monday 8th July: Year 6 Performance (6.00pm)  

Tuesday 9th July: Year 6 Performance (6.00pm) 

Thursday 11th July: INSET (school closed to all pupils) 

Wednesday 17th July: EYFS Teddy Bears Picnic (11.30am-12.30pm) 

Friday 19th July: Cup Assembly (9.00am); End of year reports come home  

Monday 22nd July: Year 6 BBQ (3.00-4.30pm) 

Tuesday 23rd July: Year 6 Leaver’s Assembly (9.00am); Last day of Term 6 

 

September Class Organisation 

Please see the attached letter regarding class organisation in September. There will be 

an opportunity on Tuesday for the children to visit their new teachers and classrooms.  

 

Free School Meals: Are you eligible?  

Check to see if you are eligible for free school meals and please let us know if we can 

help in any way: https://www.gov.uk/apply-free-school-meals  

 

Please contact the school office if you require any further information. 

 

I hope you enjoy the weekend.  

 

Yours sincerely,  
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Mr Guy Walsh 

Headteacher         


